Addendum #1
Salisbury Mall Area Sidewalks, C-4908G
October 31, 2018

Please note the changes to the bid proposal. Below are the items to be changed, and
should be considered as part of the contract documents:

e Contract time shall be changed from 120 days to 180 days.

Please note on the Bid Form, Page 124, that you received Addendum #1.

Thank you,

YX/L{AJ , /./éu //,(/4

Wendy Brindle, PE
City Engineer

CITY OF SALISBURY
P.O. BOX 479, SALISBURY, NORTH CAROLINA 28145-0479



